



BID TABULATION

Wastewater Collection System Sanitary Sewer Improvements

City of Gladstone

Gladstone, Delta County, Michigan

Thursday, June 19, 2025

				Barley Trucking & Excavating, Inc		Oberstar, Inc	
				1824 10th Avenue		1900 Industrial Parkway	
				Menominee, MI 49858		Marquette, MI 49855	
Item	Description	Unit	Quant.	Cost	Total	Cost	Total
1100001	Mobilization, Max	LSUM	1	\$215,405.56	\$215,405.56	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00
1047051	Project Sign	LSUM	1	\$709.55	\$709.55	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
1047051	Audio-Visual Record	LSUM	1	\$19,344.83	\$19,344.83	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
1047051	Maintenance of Traffic	LSUM	1	\$63,601.12	\$63,601.12	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
1047051	Environmental Mitigation	LSUM	1	\$28,691.50	\$28,691.50	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
2020002	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	EA	5	\$1,032.07	\$5,160.35	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00
2020004	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	EA	5	\$516.03	\$2,580.15	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00
2020006	Stump, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	EA	5	\$709.55	\$3,547.75	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00
2020008	Stump, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	EA	5	\$451.53	\$2,257.65	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00
2030011	Dr Structure, Rem	EA	9	\$516.03	\$4,644.27	\$750.00	\$6,750.00
2040020	Curb and Gutter, Rem	FT	9,486	\$4.32	\$40,979.52	\$7.00	\$66,402.00
2040045	Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem	CYD	10	\$212.87	\$2,128.70	\$800.00	\$8,000.00
2040050	Pavt, Rem	SYD	1,253	\$7.93	\$9,936.29	\$13.00	\$16,289.00
2040055	Sidewalk, Rem	SYD	2,689	\$3.23	\$8,685.47	\$7.00	\$18,823.00
2047050	Exploratory Investigation	EA	31	\$607.74	\$18,839.94	\$450.00	\$13,950.00
2050016	Excavation, Earth	CYD	6,068	\$18.15	\$110,125.13	\$12.00	\$72,810.00
3020016	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	SYD	1,542	\$8.43	\$12,999.06	\$12.00	\$18,504.00
3020030	Aggregate Base, 12 inch	SYD	25,414	\$16.40	\$416,789.60	\$18.00	\$457,452.00
3062002	Intersection Maintenance	EA	16	\$703.06	\$11,248.96	\$1,800.00	\$28,800.00
3070008	Approach, CI I, 6 inch	SYD	1,057	\$15.09	\$15,950.13	\$12.00	\$12,684.00
3070125	Shld, CI II, 3 inch	SYD	431	\$10.35	\$4,460.85	\$12.00	\$5,172.00
4020600	Sewer, CI E, 12 inch, Tr Det B	FT	50	\$91.50	\$4,575.00	\$135.00	\$6,750.00
4020601	Sewer, CI E, 15 inch, Tr Det B	FT	10	\$98.39	\$983.90	\$175.00	\$1,750.00
4020602	Sewer, CI E, 18 inch, Tr Det B	FT	40	\$114.68	\$4,587.20	\$185.00	\$7,400.00
4027001	Sewer, CI E, 21 inch, Tr Det B	FT	50	\$115.68	\$5,784.00	\$240.00	\$12,000.00
4020603	Sewer, CI E, 24 inch, Tr Det B	FT	10	\$157.69	\$1,576.90	\$350.00	\$3,500.00



4021202	Sewer Tap, 8 inch	EA	2	\$580.54	\$1,161.08	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
4021203	Sewer Tap, 10 inch	EA	2	\$580.54	\$1,161.08	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
4021204	Sewer Tap, 12 inch	EA	2	\$645.04	\$1,290.08	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
4021205	Sewer Tap, 15 inch	EA	2	\$645.04	\$1,290.08	\$940.00	\$1,880.00
4021206	Sewer Tap, 18 inch	EA	2	\$774.05	\$1,548.10	\$1,130.00	\$2,260.00
4021207	Sewer Tap, 24 inch	EA	2	\$903.06	\$1,806.12	\$1,360.00	\$2,720.00
4021208	Sewer Tap, 30 inch	EA	2	\$1,161.07	\$2,322.14	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00
4027050	Sewer Bulkhead, 8 inch	EA	7	\$148.36	\$1,038.52	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
4027050	Sewer Bulkhead, 12 inch	EA	5	\$193.52	\$967.60	\$515.00	\$2,575.00
4021231	Sewer Bulkhead, 15 inch	EA	2	\$258.02	\$516.04	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
4021232	Sewer Bulkhead, 18 inch	EA	2	\$354.77	\$709.54	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
4021233	Sewer Bulkhead, 21 inch	EA	2	\$387.02	\$774.04	\$875.00	\$1,750.00
4021234	Sewer Bulkhead, 24 inch	EA	2	\$496.68	\$993.36	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
4021235	Sewer Bulkhead, 27 inch	EA	2	\$645.04	\$1,290.08	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
4021236	Sewer Bulkhead, 30 inch	EA	2	\$774.05	\$1,548.10	\$1,375.00	\$2,750.00
4021260	Trench Undercut and Backfill	CYD	150	\$86.43	\$12,964.50	\$40.00	\$6,000.00
4027001	Sewer, CL A, 6 inch to 12 inch, Tr Det B1, Modified	FT	20	\$170.51	\$3,410.20	\$130.00	\$2,600.00
4027050	Sewer, Connect to Existing, 6 inch to 12 inch	EA	6	\$387.02	\$2,322.12	\$550.00	\$3,300.00
4027050	Sewer, Connect to Existing, 15 inch to 24 inch	EA	4	\$838.55	\$3,354.20	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
4027050	Dr Structure, Connect to Existing, 6 inch to 12 inch	EA	1	\$709.55	\$709.55	\$750.00	\$750.00
4027050	Dr Structure, Connect to Existing, 15 inch to 24 inch	EA	6	\$838.55	\$5,031.30	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
4030005	Dr Structure, Adj, Case 1	EA	18	\$580.54	\$10,449.72	\$1,300.00	\$23,400.00
4030050	Dr Structure Cover, Type K	EA	8	\$1,440.66	\$11,525.28	\$1,725.00	\$13,800.00
4030210	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	EA	7	\$4,760.45	\$33,323.15	\$7,000.00	\$49,000.00
4030220	Dr Structure, 60 inch dia	EA	1	\$5,512.82	\$5,512.82	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4030312	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	EA	5	\$838.55	\$4,192.75	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
5010005	HMA Surface, Rem	SYD	24,270	\$2.71	\$65,771.70	\$2.75	\$66,742.50
5010025	Hand Patching	TON	25	\$345.56	\$8,639.00	\$320.00	\$8,000.00
5010061	HMA Approach	TON	84	\$301.94	\$25,362.96	\$300.00	\$25,200.00
5012024	HMA, 4EL	TON	2,000	\$144.06	\$288,120.00	\$140.00	\$280,000.00
5012036	HMA, 5EL	TON	2,000	\$136.10	\$272,200.00	\$140.00	\$280,000.00
8010005	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	SYD	1,492	\$86.41	\$128,923.72	\$116.00	\$173,072.00
8020021	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C2	FT	9,013	\$24.96	\$224,964.48	\$34.00	\$306,442.00
8020002	Curb, Conc, Det E2	FT	50	\$76.74	\$3,837.00	\$34.00	\$1,700.00
8027001	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M, Modified	FT	60	\$64.05	\$3,843.00	\$34.00	\$2,040.00



8030010	Detectable Warning Surface	FT	456	\$46.58	\$21,240.48	\$65.00	\$29,640.00
8030030	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	FT	608	\$40.76	\$24,782.08	\$34.00	\$20,672.00
8030044	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	SFT	12,158	\$8.41	\$102,248.78	\$11.00	\$133,738.00
8030046	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	SFT	7,376	\$10.03	\$73,981.28	\$12.50	\$92,200.00
8070095	Post, Mailbox	EA	5	\$258.02	\$1,290.10	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
8100402	Sign, Type III, Erect, Salvage	EA	24	\$322.52	\$7,740.48	\$200.00	\$4,800.00
8167011	Restoration, Turf Establishment	SYD	4,812	\$11.26	\$54,183.12	\$12.00	\$57,744.00
8232024	Water Main Conflict, 8 inch	EA	1	\$5,904.89	\$5,904.89	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
8237001	Insulation	FT	175	\$14.96	\$2,618.00	\$20.00	\$3,500.00
8252036	Sanitary Sewer, PVC, 6 inch, Tr Det B2	FT	30	\$67.05	\$2,011.50	\$185.00	\$5,550.00
8252037	Sanitary Sewer, PVC, 8 inch, Tr Det B2	FT	3,535	\$163.37	\$577,512.95	\$188.00	\$664,580.00
8252038	Sanitary Sewer, PVC, 10 inch, Tr Det B2	FT	2,825	\$109.33	\$308,857.25	\$225.00	\$635,625.00
8257001	Sanitary Sewer, PVC, 15 inch, Tr Det B2	FT	460	\$175.10	\$80,546.00	\$275.00	\$126,500.00
8257001	Sanitary Sewer, PVC, 18 inch, Tr Det B2	FT	480	\$194.85	\$93,528.00	\$310.00	\$148,800.00
8257001	Cured In-Place Pipe Liner, 8 inch	FT	3,540	\$83.21	\$294,563.40	\$68.00	\$240,720.00
8257001	Cured In-Place Pipe Liner, 10 inch	FT	3,350	\$96.33	\$322,705.50	\$78.00	\$261,300.00
8257001	Cured In-Place Pipe Liner, 12 inch	FT	1,685	\$108.04	\$182,047.40	\$88.00	\$148,280.00
8257050	Sewer Obstruction Removal	EA	15	\$838.55	\$12,578.25	\$686.00	\$10,290.00
8257050	Intruding Tap Removal	EA	40	\$445.08	\$17,803.20	\$362.00	\$14,480.00
8257050	Reinstate Service Line	EA	157	\$354.77	\$55,698.89	\$289.00	\$45,373.00
8257001	Clean and Televis 8 inch Sewer - PACP	FT	3,540	\$4.32	\$15,292.80	\$4.00	\$14,160.00
8257001	Clean and Televis 10 inch Sewer - PACP	FT	3,350	\$4.32	\$14,472.00	\$4.00	\$13,400.00
8257001	Clean and Televis 12 inch Sewer - PACP	FT	1,685	\$4.32	\$7,279.20	\$4.00	\$6,740.00
8257001	Heavy Cleaning 8 inch Sewer	FT	531	\$5.81	\$3,085.11	\$5.00	\$2,655.00
8257001	Heavy Cleaning 10 inch Sewer	FT	503	\$5.81	\$2,919.53	\$5.00	\$2,512.50
8257001	Heavy Cleaning 12 inch Sewer	FT	253	\$5.81	\$1,468.48	\$5.00	\$1,263.75
8252072	Sanitary Structure, 48 inch dia	EA	26	\$4,846.59	\$126,011.34	\$8,000.00	\$208,000.00
8252080	Sanitary Structure, Add Depth of 48 inch dia, 8 foot to 15 foot	FT	58	\$464.43	\$26,936.94	\$1,250.00	\$72,500.00
8252098	Sanitary Structure Cover, Type Q	EA	0	\$1,200.00	\$0.00	\$2,850.00	\$0.00
8257050	Sanitary Structure Cover, Type Q, Modified	EA	31	\$2,403.38	\$74,504.78	\$3,000.00	\$93,000.00
8252105	Sanitary Structure, Rem	EA	22	\$516.03	\$11,352.66	\$700.00	\$15,400.00
8252111	Sanitary Structure, Tap, 8 inch	EA	2	\$967.57	\$1,935.14	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
8252112	Sanitary Structure, Tap, 10 inch	EA	1	\$1,032.07	\$1,032.07	\$625.00	\$625.00
8257050	Sanitary Structure, Tap, 18 inch	EA	1	\$1,225.58	\$1,225.58	\$700.00	\$700.00
8252122	Sanitary Sewer, Serv Lead, PVC, 6 inch	FT	5,465	\$56.24	\$307,351.60	\$120.00	\$655,800.00



8252123	Sanitary Sewer, Serv Lead, PVC, 8 inch	FT	50	\$67.26	\$3,363.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
8257050	Sanitary Sewer Cleanout, 6 inch, Modified	EA	164	\$420.00	\$68,880.00	\$900.00	\$147,600.00
8257050	Sanitary Sewer Cleanout, 8 inch, Modified	EA	2	\$502.48	\$1,004.96	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
8257050	Sanitary Service Lateral Cap, 6 inch	EA	5	\$65.79	\$328.95	\$375.00	\$1,875.00
8252138	Sanitary Sewer Lead, Rem and Abandon	EA	5	\$774.05	\$3,870.25	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
8252145	Sanitary Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	EA	2	\$580.54	\$1,161.08	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
8252146	Sanitary Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	EA	2	\$451.53	\$903.06	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
8257020	Sanitary Sewer, Abandon	CYD	85	\$767.23	\$65,214.55	\$400.00	\$34,000.00
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$5,129,901.41		\$6,542,040.75

Bid Form, Addenda Acknowledged	Yes	Yes
Bid Bond	Yes	Yes
Debarment Certificate	Yes	Yes

Indicates math error

I certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of the bids received by City of Gladstone, Delta County, Michigan on Thursday, June 19, 2025.

June 20, 2025

Darren Pionk, PE

Date